PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
N		Name	Execution Date
DAVID GRANOT		05/12/2014	
MARCELO ARIEL GERMAN			05/12/2014
RAKEFET DAVID-SCHWARTZ			05/12/2014
NIR DAI			05/12/2014
ARTHUR SCHAFFER			05/12/2014
MARINA PETRIKOV			05/12/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	THE STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER)		
Street Address:	VOLCANI CENTER P.O. BOX 6		
City:	BET-DAGAN		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	52520		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 14		58238	
	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:			
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via
Phone:	972-	972-3-6114100	
	noto	patents@friedpat.com	
Email:	pale		
Correspondent Name:	DR.	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DR. 7 JA	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. BOTINSKY STREET	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DR. 7 JA MOS	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. ABOTINSKY STREET SHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DR. 7 JA MOS	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. BOTINSKY STREET	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DR. 7 JA MOS RAN	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. ABOTINSKY STREET SHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DR. 7 JA MOS RAN	MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. BOTINSKY STREET SHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR MAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520	

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2014 PATENT

/MMF/

502809175

SIGNATURE:

REEL: 032893 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David Granot and Marcelo Ariel German and Rakefet David-Schwartz and Nir Dai and

Arthur Schaffer and Marina Petreikov

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

The State of Israel - Ministry of Agriculture & Rural Development, Agricultural Research Organization (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER) Volcani Center P.O. Box 6 50250 Bet-Dagan ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

USE OF FRUCTOKINASES AND SUCROSE SYNTHASES FOR INCREASING CELL WALL POLYMERS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 5756/9, submitted herewith/filed

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 11 _day of <u>M H Y</u>2014

(JT.a MO Davi

David Granot

Rakef

Arthur Schaffer

Marcelo Ariel German

ف

Nir Dar

Marina Petreikov

RECORDED: 05/15/2014